FOI 2122137- digital services

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

Please can you supply a list of suppliers your trust undertakes to supply any postal, print and digital services listed below under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

1. Printing of any Trust approved appointments document etc. and or any other type or Trust information sent to the public.

NHS Calderdale CCG (CCG) does not provide appointment documents.

2. Postal services. Can you please provide the name of the supplier, suppliers you have contracted to print and post any trust letter sent daily, weekly, or annually?

The CCG only uses Royal mail services.

3. Any contracts you have with any supplier of print and or postal services for the trust and when they are contracted to.

The CCG only uses Royal mail services.

4. Do you have any digital, emailing, SMS or any such like contracts you have, who with and when they are due to expire?

The CCG uses Microsoft Office 365 through the NHS Digital contract.